

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22903 OF 2024

Kavin KartikPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Control For Cricket In IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28986 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 22903 OF 2024

Kavin Kartik, Since Minor, Through Mother And.PETITIONER
Natural Guardian Karuna Swaminathan

V/S

Avik Dixit, Since Minor Through Father AndRESPONDENT
Natural Guardian Mr Manish Dixit

Mr. Kunal Cheema a/w. Mr. Datta Mane, Mr. Shivam Dube, for
the Petitioner

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Mr. Tejas Gokhale, i/b.
Argus Partner for the Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : **25th September, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/09/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)