

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 22903 OF 2024

Kavin Kartik	...Petitioner
Versus	
The Board Of Control For Cricket In India	...Respondent

**Mr. Kunal Cheema (though VC), i/by Datta Mane, for
Petitioner.**

**Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Mr.
Tejas Gokhale i/by Argus Partners, for Respondent.**

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 01 December 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the Hon'ble Supreme Court is presently seized of the matter, since, as an SLP has been instituted to challenge this Court's order dated 26 September 2025. Accordingly, they request that hearing of this petition may be deferred.
2. List this matter on **23 January 2026**.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)