

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22903 OF 2024

Kavin Kartik

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Board of Control For Cricket
In India

...Respondent

Mr. Datta Mane - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Mr. Tejas Gokhale i/by Argus Partners -for the
Respondent

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Not before the bench of which one of us (M. S. Karnik, J.) is a member.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)