

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 11th March, 2026**

FOR REJECTION :

48	WPL/22903/2024	)	Ms. Sanjali Bidwe i/b. Datta Mane, Advocate
		)	for petitioner.
		)	
		)	Ms. Avina Karnad i/b. Argus Partners,
		)	Advocate for respondent.
		)	
		)	PC.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
		)	office objections of Petition and get the same
		)	registered and/or numbered by filing/ploading
		)	compliance praecipe within two weeks from
		)	the date of uploading of order, failing Petition
		)	to stand rejected for non-compliance of office
		)	objections under O.S.Rule 986.
49	WPL/22964/2024	)	Mr. Atharva Gidaye a/w. Swati Panjwani i/b.
		)	Dileep Satale, Advocate for petitioner.
		)	
		)	PC.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
		)	office objections of Petition and get the same
		)	registered and/or numbered by filing/ploading
		)	compliance praecipe within two weeks from
		)	the date of uploading of order, failing Petition
		)	to stand rejected for non-compliance of office
		)	objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 11.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.03.11
18:35:41
+0530