

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22903 OF 2024

Kavin Kartik (Since Minor
Mother & Natural Guardian
Mrs. Karuna Swaminathan) Through
Power of Attorney Holder Mr. Srinivas Repala & Ors. ...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Kavin Kartik (Since Minor
Mother & Natural Guardian
Mrs. Karuna Swaminathan) Through
Power of Attorney Holder Mr. Srinivas Repala & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Board of Control for Cricket In India ...Respondent

Adv. Kunal Cheema a/w Adv. Nilesh Sahu i/by Adv. Datta Mane, for the
Petitioners.
Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Mr. Tejas Gokhale i/by Argus partners, for the
Respondent.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

. At the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, list the
matter again on 22nd April, 2026, under the same caption.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)