

PH. Jayani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22903 OF 2024**

Kavin Kartik and Ors.	 Petitioners
V/s.	
The Board of Control for Cricket in India	 Respondent

Mr. Kunal Cheema a/w. Mr. Datta Mane for Petitioners.
Mr. Tejas Gokhale a/w. Mr. Ranjit Shetty i/b. Argus Partners
for the Respondent.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 29th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Cheema, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submitted that the issue involved in the present Petition is already settled by a decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. However, Mr. Gokhale, learned Counsel for the Respondent has opposed the said assertion. Further, the learned Counsel for the Petitioners insisted to list the Petition for hearing in the 1st week of May, 2026.

2. Having regard to the fact that the Petition is restored for registration purpose subject to removal of the office objections within stipulated period as directed in the Order of even date in IA(L)/14578/2026, the Petition shall be listed after re-opening of the Court. However, the Petitioners are at liberty to circulate the matter before the Vacation Court, if they are so advised for.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.30
12:37:57 +0530